

M 210/22

17.04.25

Today is fixed for evidence positively.

OP file hazira.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time.

Heard the learned lawyer and perused the case record.

Considered.

Time prayer is allowed.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

To 23.09.25 for evidence as last chance.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip